JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

April 24, 2007 Hearing Room F
1:00 p.m. Tapes: 80B, 81
Members Present: Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair

Sen. Westlund Rep. Morgan

Sen. Gordly Rep. Garrard

Sen. Winters Rep. Kotek

Sen. Bates Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio

Members Excused:

Staff Present: John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Tim Walker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 1034, Relating to Nursing Assistant Certificate Fees — Work
Session
HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Seniors and People With
Disabilities — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 81A

003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:16 p.m.

007 Chair Carter Opens Work Session on SB 1034, Relating to Nursing
Assistant Certificate Fees.

010 Chair Carter Moves to open a work session for reconsideration of SB 1034.
Vote: 6-0-3
Exc: Sens. Westlund and Bates; Rep. Morgan

011 Chair Carter Hearing no objection motion CARRIED.

013 Rep. Nathanson Moves to reconsider the motion on SB 1034.

014 Chair Carter
Vote: 6-0-3
Exc: Sens. Westlund and Bates; Rep. Morgan

015 Chair Carter Hearing no objection motion CARRIED.

017 Nathanson Moves SB 1034 to Full Committee with a Do Pass
recommendation.

018 Chair Carter
Vote: 6-0-3
Exc: Sens. Westlund and Bates; Rep. Morgan

21 Chair Carter Hearing no objection motion CARRIED.

022 Chair Carter Closes Work Session on SB 1034.

027 Chair Carter Opens Public Hearing on HB 5031, Department of Human
Services: Seniors and People With Disabilities.

030 Sen Winters

037 Chair Carter

063 Sen. Morrisette



080
097
120
121

131

183

195
198
200
202
206
207
209
211
247
250
252
253
259
262
293
312
323
332
335
348
385
388
425
427
429
434
465
TAPE 80B

001
003

026

Chair Carter
Sen. Gordly
Chair Carter

John Britton, Legislative
Fiscal Office

James Toews, Assistant
Director, Seniors and
People with Disabilities,
Department of Human
Services

Julia Huddleston,
Seniors and People with
Disabilities, Department
of Human Services

Sen. Winters
Ms. Huddleston
Sen. Winters
Ms. Huddleston
Sen. Winters
Ms. Huddleston
Sen. Winters
Ms. Huddleston
Rep. Boone
Ms. Huddleston
Rep. Boone
Ms. Huddleston
Rep. Boone
Ms. Huddleston
Mr. Toews
Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Toews
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Huddleston
Mr. Toews
Chair Carter
Mr. Toews
Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Toews
Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Toews

Sen. Winters

Sen. Winters
Mr. Toews

Chair Carter

Submits Follow-Up Questions and Responses (Exhibit #1).

Presents Your Community in Focus (Exhibit #2).

Continues her question to Mr. Toews.



027
074

076
080
086
095
096
106
112
118
123
130
136
148
161
165
210
212
214
216
283
291
312
358
360
377
397
407

TAPE 81B

001
015

016
070
089
094
130
132
134
149

Mr. Toews
Chair Carter

Mr. Toews
Chair Carter
Mr. Toews
Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Toews
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Huddleston
Sen. Gordly
Mr. Toews
Sen. Winters
Mr. Toews

Mr. Britton
Sen. Winters
Mr. Toews
Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Toews
Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Toews
Chair Carter
Mr. Toews
Sen. Gordly
Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Toews
Sen. Winters
Mr. Toews

Judy Moore-Peterson,
Seniors and People with
Disabilities, Department
of Human Services

Ms. Moore-Peterson

Chair Carter

Ms. Moore-Peterson

Mr. Britton
Rep. Kotek
Mr. Toews
Chair Carter

Ms. Moore-Peterson

Mr. Toews
Chair Carter

Presents a chart on service caseloads (Exhibit #3).

Continues her testimony.

Adjourns the meeting at 2:31 p.m.



