## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

April 24, 2007 1:00 p.m. Hearing Room F Tapes: 80B, 81

Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Westlund Sen. Gordly Sen. Winters Sen. Bates Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Morgan Rep. Garrard Rep. Kotek Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Tim Walker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 1034, Relating to Nursing Assistant Certificate Fees – Work Session HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Seniors and People With Disabilities – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 81A		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:16 p.m.
007	Chair Carter	<b>Opens Work Session</b> on SB 1034, Relating to Nursing Assistant Certificate Fees.
010	Chair Carter	Moves to open a work session for reconsideration of SB 1034. Vote: $6 - 0 - 3$
		Exc: Sens. Westlund and Bates; Rep. Morgan
011	Chair Carter	Hearing no objection motion CARRIED.
013	Rep. Nathanson	Moves to reconsider the motion on SB 1034.
014	Chair Carter	
		Vote: 6 – 0 – 3
		Exc: Sens. Westlund and Bates; Rep. Morgan
015	Chair Carter	Hearing no objection motion CARRIED.
017	Nathanson	Moves SB 1034 to Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
018	Chair Carter	
		Vote: 6 – 0 – 3
		Exc: Sens. Westlund and Bates; Rep. Morgan
21	Chair Carter	Hearing no objection motion CARRIED.
022	Chair Carter	Closes Work Session on SB 1034.
027	Chair Carter	<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> on HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Seniors and People With Disabilities.
030	Sen Winters	
037	Chair Carter	
063	Sen. Morrisette	

080	Chair Carter	
080		
120	Sen. Gordly Chair Carter	
120	John Britton, Legislative	Submits Follow Up Questions and Pesponses (Exhibit #1)
	Fiscal Office	Submits Follow-Up Questions and Responses (Exhibit #1).
131	James Toews, Assistant Director, Seniors and People with Disabilities, Department of Human Services	
183	Julia Huddleston, Seniors and People with Disabilities, Department of Human Services	Presents Your Community in Focus <b>(Exhibit #2)</b> .
195	Sen. Winters	
198	Ms. Huddleston	
200	Sen. Winters	
202	Ms. Huddleston	
206	Sen. Winters	
207	Ms. Huddleston	
209	Sen. Winters	
211	Ms. Huddleston	
247	Rep. Boone	
250	Ms. Huddleston	
252	Rep. Boone	
253	Ms. Huddleston	
259	Rep. Boone	
262	Ms. Huddleston	
293	Mr. Toews	
312	Sen. Morrisette	
323	Mr. Toews	
332	Sen. Gordly	
335	Ms. Huddleston	
348	Mr. Toews	
385	Chair Carter	
388	Mr. Toews	
425	Sen. Morrisette	
427	Mr. Toews	
429	Sen. Morrisette	
434	Mr. Toews	
465	Sen. Winters	
TAPE 80B		
001	Sen. Winters	Continues her question to Mr. Toews.
003	Mr. Toews	
026	Chair Carter	

027 074	Mr. Toews Chair Carter	Presents a chart on service caseloads (Exhibit #3).
076	Mr. Toews	
080	Chair Carter	
086	Mr. Toews	
095	Sen. Morrisette	
096	Mr. Toews	
106	Sen. Gordly	
112	Ms. Huddleston	
118	Sen. Gordly	
123	Mr. Toews	
130	Sen. Winters	
136	Mr. Toews	
148	Mr. Britton	
161	Sen. Winters	
165	Mr. Toews	
210	Sen. Morrisette	
212	Mr. Toews	
214	Sen. Morrisette	
216	Mr. Toews	
283	Chair Carter	
291	Mr. Toews	
312	Sen. Gordly	
358	Sen. Morrisette	
360	Mr. Toews	
377	Sen. Winters	
397	Mr. Toews	
407	Judy Moore-Peterson, Seniors and People with Disabilities, Department of Human Services	
TAPE 81B		
001	Ms. Moore-Peterson	Continues her testimony.
015	Chair Carter	
016	Ms. Moore-Peterson	
070	Mr. Britton	
089	Rep. Kotek	
094	Mr. Toews	
130	Chair Carter	
132	Ms. Moore-Peterson	
134	Mr. Toews	
149	Chair Carter	Adjourns the meeting at 2:31 p.m.